ELECTION COMMISSION OF BHUTAN



Rules on Elections Conduct in the Kingdom of Bhutan Amendment, 2023

ELECTION COMMISSION OF BHUTAN

Publisher	: Election Commission of Bhutan , Post Box 2008, Thimphu: Bhutan.
E-mail	:cec@ecb.bt
Visit us at	: www.ecb.bt
Phone	: (00975) 2 334851/2
Fax	: (00975) 2 334763
Copyright	: © ECB, 2023

Anybody wishing to use the name, cover, photo, cover design, material part or whole thereof in any form in any book or publication may do so with due acknowledgement.

Date of Publication : October, 2023

Printed at:

Contents	
Section 6.2.10, Sub-Section	VIII of the Rule is amended as1

Section 6.2.10, Sub-Section viii of the Rule is amended as:

Ensure that the concerned political party, candidate and their supporters shall not: [Source: Section 11.2, Political Party Rules of the Kingdom of Bhutan, 2015]

(viii) Conduct door-to-door election campaigns

Done under the seal of the Election Commission of Bhutan on 13th October 2023, corresponding to the 29th Day of the 8th Month of the Water Female Rabbit Year in the Bhutanese Calendar.

Election Commissioner

Election Commissioner

Chief Election Commissione